[image: image1.jpg]


City of Fort Wayne

Board of Public Works

Agenda ● May 17, 2017

Agenda
Board of Public Works
May 17, 2017


1.       RECEIVE BIDS:  Resolution #0139A, 2017 Resurfacing Package Southeast.

	Bidder
	Amount

	Brooks Construction
	

	E & B Paving
	

	Wayne Asphalt
	

	Engineer's Estimate
	$


2.       RECEIVE BIDS:  Resolution #0141A, 2017 Resurfacing Package Northeast.

	Bidder
	Amount

	Brooks Construction
	

	E & B Paving
	

	Wayne Asphalt
	

	Engineer's Estimate
	$


3.       RECEIVE BIDS:  Resolution #76242, Water Pollution Control Plant Ponds 2 & 3 Sweetwater Pump Station.

	Bidder
	Amount

	Atlas Excavating
	

	Dunigan Brothers
	

	Mason Engineering
	

	Midwest Mole
	

	R.E. Crosby Construction
	

	
	

	
	

	Engineer's Estimate
	$


4.       RECEIVE BIDS:  Resolution #83576, 3727 West State Storm Sewer Replacement.

	Bidder
	Amount

	Atlas Excavating
	

	Barber Contracting
	

	Crosby Excavating
	

	Lawnscape  Site Development
	

	Wisel Enterprises
	

	Engineer's Estimate
	$

	5.
	Improvement Resolution: #75960, Wheelock Road Lift Station.

	6.
	Resolution: #104-5-17-17-1, Property Management requests approval to proceed with the intent to sell six City owned vacant lots located at 4812, 4816, 4820, 4828,4834 South Lafayette Street.

	7.
	Resolution: # 104-5-17-17-2, between the Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. and the City of Fort Wayne for the release of public sewer facilities and transfer of ownership to Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. to accommodate for a Prairie Farms Plant Expansion. 

	8.
	Resolution: #104-5-17-17-3, Termination of Street Lighting Systems Maintenance Contract with Midwestern Engineering, Inc. For Contract #103-4-20-16-2 executed on August 10, 2016.

	9.
	Approval of Amendment #1 to Professional Services Agreement between the City of Fort Wayne and Kronos to include Monthly Software Charges for time system(s) at Water Maintenance and Service, Three Rivers Filtration Plant, Water Pollution Control Plant and Water Pollution Control Maintenance. Compensation for services performed shall include a monthly fee of $1,545.00.

	10.
	Approval of Amendment #2 to Professional Service Agreement between the City of Fort Wayne and DLZ Indiana for a time extension for On-Call Utility Connection and Site Observation.  Compensation for services performed shall be increased by $4,950.00, bringing the total fee to $99,950.00.

	11.
	Approval of Change Order #1 & final between the City of Fort Wayne and Key Concrete for Resolution #0125C, Snowberry Drive Concrete Street Repairs, decreasing the original contract price by $4,115.04. Including this Change Order the final contract price will be $64,288.96.

	12.
	Recommendation from Transportation Engineering to award Resolution #0166S, Study Elementary School Sidewalk Connection to Bomack Construction in the amount of $42,990.00.   

	13.
	Recommendation from Transportation Engineering to award Resolution #0203L, 2017 District 1 Street Lighting Improvements to City Lights and Signals in the amount of $25,960.00.   

	14.
	Recommendation from Transportation Engineering to award Resolution #0208L, Longwood Phase II Street Light Improvements to City Lights and Signals in the amount of $18,040.00.   

	15.
	Approval of Construction Contract for Resolution #0166S, Study Elementary School Sidewalk Connection  between the City of Fort Wayne and Bomack Construction in the amount of $42,990.00.


	16.
	Approval of Construction Contract for Resolution #0203L, 2017 District 1 Street Lighting Improvements between the City of Fort Wayne and City Lights and Signals in the amount of $25,960.00.

	17.
	Approval of Construction Contract for Resolution #0208L, Longwood Phase II Street Light Improvements between the City of Fort Wayne and City Lights and Signals in the amount of $18,040.00.

	18.
	Approval of Owner-Contractor Agreement #76192, Becketts Relief Interceptor Phase I Wetland Restoration between the City of Fort Wayne and Environmental Remediation Contractor in the amount of $137,867.00.

	19.
	Approval of recommendation from Transportation Engineering Services to accept the work performed by Key Concrete for Contract #0125C, Snowberry Drive Concrete Street Repairs as an integral part of the City’s Transportation system.

	20.
	Approval of recommendation from City Utilities Engineering to accept the work performed by Henry Electric for Contract #66227, Painting Northwest Pump Station #1 as an integral part of the City’s water distribution system.

	21.
	Approval of recommendation from City Utilities Engineering to accept the work performed by Martin Enterprises for Resolution 76246, Straub Monument Property Demolition, as an integral part of the City's Sanitary Sewer system.

	22.
	Approval of City Utilities Accounting Claims in the amount of $1,862,348.81 for the week of May 17, 2017.

	23.
	Approval of Civil City Accounting Claims in the amount of $3,397,080.51 for the week of May 17, 2017.


City of Fort Wayne
Page 1
Updated 5/16/2017 3:08 PM 

City of Fort Wayne
Page 2
Updated 5/16/2017 3:08 PM 


